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Material Name
Deionized Water
Keltrol CG-T

Emulgade Sucro Plus

Eumulgin SG
Cutina GMS-V
Lanette O MB
Cetiol 868
Cetiol SB 45
Cetiol Sensoft
Cosmedia SP

Microcare BDAB

ProBioBalance CLR™ NP

ProRenew Complex CLR™
Perfume I'm In Control

US INCI
Water
Xanthan Gum

Sucrose Polystearate
Cetyl Palmitate

Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate
Glyceryl Stearate

Cetearyl Alcohol

Ethylhexyl Stearate

Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter

Propylheptyl Caprylate
Sodium Polyacrylate
Phenylpropanol

Benzyl Alcohol

Benzoic Acid
Dehydroacetic Acid
Water

Lactose

Milk Protein

Bifida Ferment Lysate
Lactococcus Ferment Lysate

Fragrance

Operating Instructions

Supplier

N.A.
CP Kelco

BASF

BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF

THOR

CLR

CLR
IFF

% Material
72.90
0.20

3.50

0.25
1.00
2.00
4.00
2.50
4.00
0.45

1.00

5.00

3.00
0.20
100.00

Mix A and stir until homogeneous. Heat up A and B to 80-85°C separately with stirring. Add A to B and homogenize for a short moment.

Cool down under stirring slowly. Add C in the given order below 30°C. Add D as desired. Adjust pH value 5.8-6 if necessary.

Directions for use:
Apply on the face and gently rub in until absorbed.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.
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