

## Feed Me Biotic Skin Care OW I-12.441.01A 1

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	72.90
Α	Keltrol CG-T	Xanthan Gum	CP Kelco	0.20
В	Emulgade Sucro Plus	Sucrose Polystearate Cetyl Palmitate	BASF	3.50
В	Eumulgin SG	Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate	BASF	0.25
В	Cutina GMS-V	Glyceryl Stearate	BASF	1.00
В	Lanette O MB	Cetearyl Alcohol	BASF	2.00
В	Cetiol 868	Ethylhexyl Stearate	BASF	4.00
В	Cetiol SB 45	Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter	BASF	2.50
В	Cetiol Sensoft	Propylheptyl Caprylate	BASF	4.00
В	Cosmedia SP	Sodium Polyacrylate	BASF	0.45
В	Microcare BDAB	Phenylpropanol Benzyl Alcohol Benzoic Acid Dehydroacetic Acid	THOR	1.00
С	ProBioBalance CLR™ NP	Water Lactose Milk Protein Bifida Ferment Lysate	CLR	5.00
С	ProRenew Complex CLR™	Lactococcus Ferment Lysate	CLR	3.00
D	Perfume I'm In Control	Fragrance	IFF	0.20
				100.00

## **Operating Instructions**

Mix A and stir until homogeneous. Heat up A and B to 80-85°C separately with stirring. Add A to B and homogenize for a short moment. Cool down under stirring slowly. Add C in the given order below 30°C. Add D as desired. Adjust pH value 5.8-6 if necessary.

Directions for use:

Apply on the face and gently rub in until absorbed.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com